



Paris, November 15, 2005

Sales as of September 30, 2005: EUR 248,7 million
Global sales growth: +8%
France organic growth: +6,3%

CS consolidated sales (IFRS standard) as of September 30, 2005 amounted to EUR 248,7 million up 8% compared with the same period last year (+3,2% at constant perimeter and exchange rates). In France, the global sales growth as of September 30, 2005 was 12,5% (+6,3% at constant perimeter and exchange rates).

Third quarter sales amounted to EUR 75,1 million, +2,8% compared with Q3 2004 (-0,6% at constant perimeter and exchange rates). In France, Q3 2005 sales were up 8,5% compared to Q3 2004 (+5% at constant perimeter and exchange rates).

Sales in million of euros	9 months ended 09/30/2004	9 months ended 09/30/2005	Year-on-year growth	Q3 2004	Q3 2005	Q3 2005 vs Q3 2004
BUILD	155,8	180,8	16,1%	50,0	54 ,3	8,6%
RUN	78,3	73,7	-5,8%	24,5	22,9	-6,4%
<i>Eliminations</i>	<i>-4,1</i>	<i>-5,8</i>	<i>NA</i>	<i>-1,4</i>	<i>-2,1</i>	<i>NA</i>
Sales	230,0	248,7	8,1%	73,1	75,1	2,8%
France	203,8	229,2	12,5%	63,4	68,8	8,5%
Worldwide	26,2	19,5	-25,4%	9,7	6,3	-34,8%

IFRS standard

As of September 30, 2005, sales of "Build" activities amounted to EUR 181 million, up 16% (8,6% at constant perimeter and exchange rates). The third quarter (+3,5% at constant perimeter and exchange rates) registered dynamic business activities in the Defense sector but also in the field of integration of value-added networks for Telecommunication operators. The export activity was impacted by the postponing of contracts in the field of Intelligent Transport Systems, particularly in Chile.

As of September 30, 2005, sales of the "Run" activity of mission-critical systems amounted to EUR 73,7 million, down 5,8%. In accordance with its roadmap, CS continues to refocus its "Run" business on high value-added contracts along with renewing its strategic contracts, in particular in the space sector with Alcatel Alénia Space.

For the whole fiscal year 2005, CS group sales should be around EUR 340 million (2004 IFRS basis: EUR 320 million).

CS, headed by its Chief Executive Officer Eric Blanc-Garin, is a major player in the design, integration and operation of mission-critical systems. CS is listed on the Eurolist and Euronext Paris stock exchanges, and is a component of the CAC Small 90, CAC Mid&Small 190 and SBF 250 indices (Shares: Euroclear 7896 / ISIN FR 007317813; Share warrants – FR 0010003350-SXBSA).

Press relations

CS Communication & Systèmes
Barbara Goarant
Tel.: +33 (0)1 41 28 46 94

Investor contact

CS Communication & Systèmes
Hugues Rougier
Tel.: +33 (0)1 41 28 44 44